The Chief Engineer, Estate Management Department invites e-tenders for the following work: 

Maintenance of firefighting system at G+4 storied Office Building & Kolkata EETI alongwith 
Name of Work pumps & motors at Vidyut Bhavan, LA Block Township, Data Center Complex & K:_olkata 

EETI Complex, New Town 

Estimated Value 
Rs. 8,34,458/- 

(Rupees eight lakh thirty four thousand four hundred fifty eight only) 

Earnest Money 
Rs. 16, 700/- 

(Rupees sixteen thousand seven hundred only) 

Completion Time 2 (two) years 

Terms & Conditions . 
1. Techno-Commercial Requirements of the Bidder (Must Conditions): 

The intended bidder must have:- 
1) Valid PAN, GSTIN, PTPC.